
� No.242Q両方-10-1 �

No.242Q両方-10-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 42720÷ 0.06 (2) 118.8÷ 0.6

(3) 0.4872÷ 0.7 (4) 44.64÷ 0.8

(5) 2.233÷ 0.7 (6) 0.4398÷ 0.6

(7) 780÷ 0.4 (8) 8199÷ 0.09

(9) 1.696÷ 0.8 (10) 288.9÷ 0.3

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-1 �

No.242Q両方-10-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 42720÷ 0.06 712000 (2) 118.8÷ 0.6 198

(3) 0.4872÷ 0.7 0.696 (4) 44.64÷ 0.8 55.8

(5) 2.233÷ 0.7 3.19 (6) 0.4398÷ 0.6 0.733

(7) 780÷ 0.4 1950 (8) 8199÷ 0.09 91100

(9) 1.696÷ 0.8 2.12 (10) 288.9÷ 0.3 963

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-2 �

No.242Q両方-10-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 7560÷ 0.6 (2) 384.5÷ 0.5

(3) 2.508÷ 0.3 (4) 2792÷ 0.08

(5) 89010÷ 0.09 (6) 25600÷ 0.05

(7) 5202÷ 0.09 (8) 0.489÷ 0.05

(9) 4419÷ 0.9 (10) 0.5201÷ 0.7

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-2 �

No.242Q両方-10-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 7560÷ 0.6 12600 (2) 384.5÷ 0.5 769

(3) 2.508÷ 0.3 8.36 (4) 2792÷ 0.08 34900

(5) 89010÷ 0.09 989000 (6) 25600÷ 0.05 512000

(7) 5202÷ 0.09 57800 (8) 0.489÷ 0.05 9.78

(9) 4419÷ 0.9 4910 (10) 0.5201÷ 0.7 0.743

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-3 �

No.242Q両方-10-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 91.4÷ 0.02 (2) 17040÷ 0.6

(3) 0.758÷ 0.02 (4) 883.8÷ 0.9

(5) 0.256÷ 0.2 (6) 0.4518÷ 0.06

(7) 29610÷ 0.3 (8) 4.851÷ 0.07

(9) 1012÷ 0.4 (10) 17.46÷ 0.6

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-3 �

No.242Q両方-10-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 91.4÷ 0.02 4570 (2) 17040÷ 0.6 28400

(3) 0.758÷ 0.02 37.9 (4) 883.8÷ 0.9 982

(5) 0.256÷ 0.2 1.28 (6) 0.4518÷ 0.06 7.53

(7) 29610÷ 0.3 98700 (8) 4.851÷ 0.07 69.3

(9) 1012÷ 0.4 2530 (10) 17.46÷ 0.6 29.1

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-4 �

No.242Q両方-10-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 44.24÷ 0.7 (2) 332.8÷ 0.4

(3) 58140÷ 0.06 (4) 0.413÷ 0.5

(5) 0.3042÷ 0.09 (6) 508.2÷ 0.07

(7) 33.3÷ 0.05 (8) 0.555÷ 0.6

(9) 5.719÷ 0.07 (10) 42.84÷ 0.09

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-4 �

No.242Q両方-10-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 44.24÷ 0.7 63.2 (2) 332.8÷ 0.4 832

(3) 58140÷ 0.06 969000 (4) 0.413÷ 0.5 0.826

(5) 0.3042÷ 0.09 3.38 (6) 508.2÷ 0.07 7260

(7) 33.3÷ 0.05 666 (8) 0.555÷ 0.6 0.925

(9) 5.719÷ 0.07 81.7 (10) 42.84÷ 0.09 476

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-5 �

No.242Q両方-10-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 0.0765÷ 0.3 (2) 748.8÷ 0.8

(3) 163.5÷ 0.3 (4) 46.32÷ 0.08

(5) 2895÷ 0.05 (6) 4716÷ 0.6

(7) 32550÷ 0.07 (8) 1132÷ 0.04

(9) 2968÷ 0.4 (10) 373.6÷ 0.4

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-5 �

No.242Q両方-10-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 0.0765÷ 0.3 0.255 (2) 748.8÷ 0.8 936

(3) 163.5÷ 0.3 545 (4) 46.32÷ 0.08 579

(5) 2895÷ 0.05 57900 (6) 4716÷ 0.6 7860

(7) 32550÷ 0.07 465000 (8) 1132÷ 0.04 28300

(9) 2968÷ 0.4 7420 (10) 373.6÷ 0.4 934

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-6 �

No.242Q両方-10-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2935÷ 0.5 (2) 2.32÷ 0.5

(3) 6950÷ 0.5 (4) 0.1767÷ 0.3

(5) 36600÷ 0.4 (6) 5610÷ 0.06

(7) 5680÷ 0.4 (8) 5.544÷ 0.6

(9) 0.2265÷ 0.05 (10) 524÷ 0.08

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-6 �

No.242Q両方-10-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2935÷ 0.5 5870 (2) 2.32÷ 0.5 4.64

(3) 6950÷ 0.5 13900 (4) 0.1767÷ 0.3 0.589

(5) 36600÷ 0.4 91500 (6) 5610÷ 0.06 93500

(7) 5680÷ 0.4 14200 (8) 5.544÷ 0.6 9.24

(9) 0.2265÷ 0.05 4.53 (10) 524÷ 0.08 6550

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-7 �

No.242Q両方-10-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 19.62÷ 0.06 (2) 1257÷ 0.3

(3) 2.832÷ 0.06 (4) 56.96÷ 0.8

(5) 5880÷ 0.03 (6) 4.298÷ 0.7

(7) 378÷ 0.05 (8) 6138÷ 0.09

(9) 0.297÷ 0.5 (10) 0.1056÷ 0.8

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-7 �

No.242Q両方-10-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 19.62÷ 0.06 327 (2) 1257÷ 0.3 4190

(3) 2.832÷ 0.06 47.2 (4) 56.96÷ 0.8 71.2

(5) 5880÷ 0.03 196000 (6) 4.298÷ 0.7 6.14

(7) 378÷ 0.05 7560 (8) 6138÷ 0.09 68200

(9) 0.297÷ 0.5 0.594 (10) 0.1056÷ 0.8 0.132

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-8 �

No.242Q両方-10-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 3084÷ 0.04 (2) 39440÷ 0.08

(3) 0.5593÷ 0.7 (4) 1872÷ 0.2

(5) 10720÷ 0.4 (6) 36.75÷ 0.7

(7) 5616÷ 0.09 (8) 1953÷ 0.07

(9) 3.27÷ 0.06 (10) 1071÷ 0.9

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-8 �

No.242Q両方-10-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 3084÷ 0.04 77100 (2) 39440÷ 0.08 493000

(3) 0.5593÷ 0.7 0.799 (4) 1872÷ 0.2 9360

(5) 10720÷ 0.4 26800 (6) 36.75÷ 0.7 52.5

(7) 5616÷ 0.09 62400 (8) 1953÷ 0.07 27900

(9) 3.27÷ 0.06 54.5 (10) 1071÷ 0.9 1190

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-9 �

No.242Q両方-10-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 0.755÷ 0.5 (2) 17.24÷ 0.4

(3) 0.151÷ 0.02 (4) 0.0354÷ 0.02

(5) 9.1÷ 0.5 (6) 1.38÷ 0.04

(7) 9840÷ 0.08 (8) 296.4÷ 0.03

(9) 417.6÷ 0.8 (10) 51.18÷ 0.06

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-9 �

No.242Q両方-10-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 0.755÷ 0.5 1.51 (2) 17.24÷ 0.4 43.1

(3) 0.151÷ 0.02 7.55 (4) 0.0354÷ 0.02 1.77

(5) 9.1÷ 0.5 18.2 (6) 1.38÷ 0.04 34.5

(7) 9840÷ 0.08 123000 (8) 296.4÷ 0.03 9880

(9) 417.6÷ 0.8 522 (10) 51.18÷ 0.06 853

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-10 �

No.242Q両方-10-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 0.252÷ 0.8 (2) 0.1248÷ 0.08

(3) 11.22÷ 0.06 (4) 3.321÷ 0.09

(5) 1.392÷ 0.02 (6) 193.6÷ 0.2

(7) 1715÷ 0.05 (8) 8250÷ 0.5

(9) 4452÷ 0.6 (10) 3486÷ 0.06

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-10-10 �

No.242Q両方-10-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 0.252÷ 0.8 0.315 (2) 0.1248÷ 0.08 1.56

(3) 11.22÷ 0.06 187 (4) 3.321÷ 0.09 36.9

(5) 1.392÷ 0.02 69.6 (6) 193.6÷ 0.2 968

(7) 1715÷ 0.05 34300 (8) 8250÷ 0.5 16500

(9) 4452÷ 0.6 7420 (10) 3486÷ 0.06 58100

� 13th-note �


